General Description
The MAX8685A evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested printed-circuit board (PCB) for evaluat-
ing the MAX8685A xenon flash charger. The
MAX8685A EV kit operates from a 2.5V to 5.5V supply
and charges a 35µF capacitor to 300V. Battery voltages
as a low as 1.5V can be used to supply the inductor pri-
mary current. The MAX8685A features an undervoltage

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX8685AEVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS-compliant.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C4 2
1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R60J105K or
equivalent
C2 1
10µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Taiyo Yuden EMK212BJ106K or
equivalent
C3 1
35µF ±20%, 330V photoflash
aluminum electrolytic capacitor
Rubycon 330FW35M
C5 1
0.022µF ±10%, X7R 630V ceramic
capacitor (1206)
Taiyo Yuden SMK316BJ223K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C6 1
1000pF ±5%, 50V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM1555C1H102J or
equivalent
C7 0 Not installed
C8 1
3300pF ±10%, 50V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R71H332K or
equivalent
C9 1
100pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM1555C1H101J or
equivalent
D1 1
Yellow LED (0603)
Panasonic LNJ412K84RA